

## **Terms and Conditions**

The Library provides access to digitized documents strictly for noncommercial educational, research and private purposes and makes no warranty with regard to their use for other purposes. Some of our collections are protected by copyright. Publication and/or broadcast in any form (including electronic) requires prior written permission from the Library.

Each copy of any part of this document must contain there Terms and Conditions. With the usage of the library's online system to access or download a digitized document you accept there Terms and Conditions.

Reproductions of material on the web site may not be made for or donated to other repositories, nor may be further reproduced without written permission from the Library

For reproduction requests and permissions, please contact us. If citing materials, please give proper attribution of the source.

### Imprint:

Director: Mag. Renate Plöchl

Deputy director: Mag. Julian Sagmeister

Owner of medium: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek

Publisher: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek, 4021 Linz, Schillerplatz 2

### Contact:

Email: [landesbibliothek\(at\)ooe.gv.at](mailto:landesbibliothek(at)ooe.gv.at)

Telephone: +43(732) 7720-53100



## Druckfehler, Nachträge und Berichtigungen zu den Bänden I und II.

### I. Band

- p. LXXIX Z. 8 ist ‚Erlawam‘ wohl auf Petzenkirchen in NO. zu deuten.
- p. LXXXI Z. 20 st. bis Mallebern lies: „bis zum großen Tumulus zwischen Ober- und Unterzögersdorf bei Stockerau“; vgl. hiezu Lechner, Jb. f. Lk. 1938, S. 32.
- p. CVIII r. Sp., Z. 5 von unten st. 1763 lies: „1863“.
- S. 8 Erl. Nr. 40 st. *rechtem* Zufluß lies: „*linkem* Zufluß“.
- S. 69 Z. 5 st.  $\frac{1}{2}$  saginam lies (wohl richtiger): „ $\frac{1}{2}$  sagmam“.
- S. 132 Z. 10 tilge das Komma vor zê vronechoste oder setze ein zweites Komma nach vronechoste<sup>d)</sup>.
- S. 147 Z. 3 st. Rizenwinch(en) lies: „Rizenwinch(el)“.
- S. 238, Z. 10 von unten in Erl. Nr. 1822 st. J. 1004 lies: „J. 1104“.
- S. 306 Z. 13 st. curia, a quo lies: „curia, a qua“.
- S. 311 Erl. Nr. 276 u. S. 317 Erl. Nr. 353 st. Bl. f. Lk. lies: „Jb. f. Lk.“
- S. 335 Erl. Nr. 472 lies: „Die Kirche Hartkirchen tauschte Bischof Otto 1264 vom Kloster Aldersbach ein (MB. 5, 379 f.)“.
- S. 350 Z. 1 st. Curia<sup>621</sup> lies: „Curia“, dagegen Z. 6: 2 villicationes<sup>621</sup>.
- S. 357 Z. 12 st. donum lies: „1“ (= unum).
- S. 419 Z. 16 f. st. Paumgarten<sup>100</sup> et Vrongarten lies: „paumgarten et vrongarten“.
- S. 430 Z. 5 von unten lies st. sine wohl richtig: „sive“.
- S. 444 Z. 8 von unten st. dietas labore lies: „dietas in labore“.
- Zu S. 464 f. Erl. Nr. 242 s. den urk. Beleg bei Lechner, Jb. f. Lk. 27 (1938), S. 42.
- Zu S. 466 Erl. Nr. 249 vgl. betr. der ältesten Erwähnung des Ortes *Hausleiten* im J. 1171 jetzt K. Lechner, Jb. f. Lk. 27 (1938), Seite 43.
- S. 470 Z. 19 st. bonorum decimalium lies: „bonorum dotalium“.